

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6470/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2007 in WA No. 533/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SELVAM EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUN.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. Harikumar, Adv.
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rao, learned senior counsel, appearing for the petitioner-trust submits that no rejoinder affidavit is required to be filed in the matter. Accordingly let the matter be treated as ready for final hearing and be listed for final disposal.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master